STP	E	# L
	03 ²⁰⁰⁴ 12-29-20	$)04 \qquad (.304)$
Chinese	Form PT0:1595 (Rev 10)(02) Doc Ket: 014- OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102913180 ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
Re 12:21-04	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marconi Caswell Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Marconi Optical Conformate Ltd Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
PE 2 2004	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name	Street Address: One Bruton: St.
ENT& TRADE	Execution Date: OCTOBER 12, 2001	City: London State: Zip:
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6249536	
	• • •	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Patent No.(S)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Donaco C. Cosey Esa.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	1	Enclosed
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Certificate of Mailing
	Street Address: 311 N. WAS Hington St. # 100	I hereby fertify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231
		on June 2, 2004
	City Alexandria State Va Zip: 22302	Yorn al Laskelle
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Signature.	
	Total number of pages including cov	brall C. Com June 2, 2004 Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
/	Commissioner of Patents &	& Trademarks, Box Assignments
06/07/200 01 FC:800	04 ECOOPER 00000021 6249536 Washingto	on, D.C. 20231
)	PATENT
		REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0579



Thereby Certify that this is a true copy of the original S G Unwin European Patent Attorney

THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3694360

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

MARCONI OPTICAL COMPONENTS LIMITED

formerly called MARCONI CASWELL LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the **Companies Act 1985**

as a limited company on the **12th January 1999** and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the **12th October 2001**

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 18th October 2002

V & Stephens MRSV STEPHENS

MR9 V STEPHENS for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0580





UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 06, 2004

DONALD C. CASEY, ESQ. 311 N. WASHINGTON ST., #100 ALELXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22302



NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102760755

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Horeste of Mailing

Liberaby certify that this correspondence is bling denosited with the United States Postal Service as fust class mail in an envelope addreson a ter Communic woor of Polents and Trademarks, Mashington, D.C. 2023 (

N. Carlalle -

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

RECORDED: 12/21/2004

REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0581